Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 1/3
15-inch 100mm Midbass Driver
SML1510088A
Features:
1. High temperature resistance N38SH magnetism steel
High sound pressure, strong shock, high temperature resistance, sufficient power, clear voice.
2. Imported paper basin, 3 times durable
Locating elastic wave in loudspeaker not only acts as brake, but also has the ability to "return to reset" on voice
coil distance.
3. Up to 100 hours fog extension testing
Nd-Fe-B magnetic energy is about ten times higher than that of ordinary speaker.
4. Wool fiber basin, better than excellent
With regard to products, we are even willing to improve them with a stubborn attitude, so that you can get rid of
worries and enjoy high quality products to touch your music every time.
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 2/3
Specification:
Model SML1510088A
Description 15-inch 100-core midbass speaker
Installation aperture About 354mm
Diagonal screw hole About 374mm
Height About 182mm
Outer diameter About 395mm
Voice coil 100-core pure aluminium flat wire
Cone paper Imported wool fabric selvage
Magnet material NdFeB 97 magnetism
Frame material Cast aluminum frame
Rated Impedance 8 ohm
DC Impedance 6 ohm
Rated Power 600 Watts
Maximum power 1.2K Watts
Sensitivity 98 dB/1W/1m
Frequency range 43-2.5K Hz
Resonant frequency 33Hz
Electrical Quality Factor Number 0.23
Mechanical Quality Factor Value 4.3
Total Quality Factor Number 0.22
Effective Volume 139 liters
Vibration Area 855.0cm2
Magnetic Force 28 Txm
Effective Mobile Quality 173g
Place of Origin Guangzhou, China
Net Weight About 10KG (No packaging)
Web: www.surpass-audio.com; Email: info@surpass-audio.com Page 3/3